
Official Box Score - Final
Angelo St. at Rollins
2/15/2026 at (Winter Park, FL)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E LOB

Angelo St. 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 6 3 3

Rollins 1 4 0 0 3 2 10 13 0 4

Win: R. Twiggs (2-1) Loss: M. Ruiz (2-3) Save: None.

Angelo St. 2 (11-2 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

25 K. Forney SS 2 0 0 0 1 0 4 3 1 0
32 T. Trotter CF 3 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
24 A. Dendas RF 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
3  A. Brand C 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0
29 Z. Sifuentes 3B 3 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0
13  L. Feuge 1B 2 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
12  B. Waters (P) DP 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 G. Collins (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21  T. Haywood 2B 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0
1  K. Manney LF 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
33 M. Ruiz (DP) P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 21 2 6 2 2 1 16 8 3 3

BATTING

2B: Sifuentes [6] (off Twiggs).

HR: Feuge [1] (2nd, 2 out, RBI off Twiggs)

TB: Sifuentes 3; Feuge 4. HBP: Brand [4]. GDP: Dendas.

Team RISP: 0-3.

Rollins 10 (2-2 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

1  B. Perantoni RF 4 2 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
25 J. Borkey CF 4 2 2 1 0 0 1 2 0 1
15  R. Matthiese 1B 3 0 1 2 0 0 4 0 0 0
44 L. McLogan (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3  A. Maldonado DP 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
14  G. Barrera (PH) 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

8  B. Theisen 3B 3 1 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
33 M. Carr C 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
27 M. Edevane (C) 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

2  K. Zahradnik LF 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
6  C. Long 2B 3 1 3 4 0 0 3 3 0 0
9  M. Layton SS 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 0
22 I. Golas (SS) 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1

26 R. Twiggs P 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 27 10 13 9 2 3 18 7 0 3

BATTING

2B: Theisen [0] (off Ruiz); Long [0] (off Ruiz). 3B: Perantoni [0] (off Ruiz).

TB: Perantoni 5; Theisen 4; Long 4. 2-Out RBI: Borkey; Long 4. SH: Matthiese. HBP:

Layton [0]. KL: Maldonado.

Team RISP: 5-10.

BASERUNNING

SB: Borkey 2 [0] (p Ruiz/c Brand) (p Ruiz/c Brand); Zahradnik [0] (p Ruiz/c Brand)

(p Ruiz/c Brand). CS: Borkey [0] (p Ruiz/c Brand) (p Ruiz/c Brand) (p Ruiz/c Brand);

McLogan [0] (p Ruiz/c Brand) (p Ruiz/c Brand) (p Ruiz/c Brand); Long [0] (p Ruiz/c
Brand) (p Ruiz/c Brand) (p Ruiz/c Brand).

FIELDING

DP: 2 (Borkey, Matthiese 2, Long 2, Layton).

ANGELO S IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

33M. Ruiz (L) 4.2 11 8 5 2 2 26 23 92 55
12  B. Waters 0.2 2 2 1 0 1 5 4 8 6

Totals 5.1 13 10 6 2 3 31 27 100 61

HB: Ruiz [1].

GO-FO: Ruiz 2-6; Waters 1-0.

ROLLINS IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

26 R. Twiggs (W) 6.0 6 2 2 2 1 24 21 87 57

Totals 6.0 6 2 2 2 1 24 21 87 57

HB: Twiggs [0].

GO-FO: Twiggs 5-9.

Umpires: HP: ; 1B: ; 2B: ; 3B: .

First Pitch:11:30 AM. Duration:1:50.

Attendance:0

Weather:70s and clear



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Angelo St. at Rollins
2/15/2026 at (Winter Park, FL)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E LOB

Angelo St. 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 6 3 3

Rollins 1 4 0 0 3 2 10 13 0 4

Angelo St. starters:
25/ss/K. Forney; 32/cf/T. Trotter; 24/rf/A. Dendas; 3/c/A. Brand; 29/3b/Z. Sifuentes; 13/1b/L. Feuge; 12/dp/B. Waters; 21/2b/T. Haywood; 1/lf/K.

Manney; 33/p/M. Ruiz;

Rollins starters:
1/rf/B. Perantoni; 25/cf/J. Borkey; 15/1b/R. Matthiese; 3/dp/A. Maldonado; 8/3b/B. Theisen; 33/c/M. Carr; 2/lf/K. Zahradnik; 6/2b/C. Long; 9/ss/M.

Layton; 26/p/R. Twiggs;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - ANGELO S batting

K. Forney walked.

T. Trotter struck out swinging.

A. Dendas grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; K. Forney out on the play.

Bottom of 1st - ROLLINS batting

B. Perantoni popped up to lf.

J. Borkey singled to pitcher, bunt.

J. Borkey stole second.

J. Borkey stole third.

R. Matthiese grounded out to ss, RBI; J. Borkey scored.

A. Maldonado struck out looking.

THIS
INNING R H E L

ANGELO S 0 0 0 0

ROLLINS 1 1 0 0



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - ANGELO S batting

A. Brand lined out to rf.

Z. Sifuentes fouled out to 3b.

L. Feuge homered to left center, RBI.

B. Waters singled down the lf line.

T. Haywood singled to center field; B. Waters out at second cf to ss.

Bottom of 2nd - ROLLINS batting

B. Theisen singled through the right side.

M. Carr popped up to ss.

K. Zahradnik reached on a fielder's choice; B. Theisen advanced to second on an error by 2b.

K. Zahradnik stole second; B. Theisen out at third c to ss to 3b.

C. Long singled to right center, RBI; K. Zahradnik scored.

M. Layton hit by pitch; C. Long advanced to second.

B. Perantoni singled to left center; M. Layton advanced to second; C. Long advanced to third.

J. Borkey singled to first base, bunt, RBI; B. Perantoni advanced to second; M. Layton advanced to third; C.
Long scored, unearned.

R. Matthiese reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; J. Borkey advanced to second; B. Perantoni scored on an error
by 2b, unearned; M. Layton scored, unearned.

J. Borkey out at third c to 3b, caught stealing.

THIS
INNING R H E L

ANGELO S 1 3 0 1

ROLLINS 4 4 1 2

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - ANGELO S batting

K. Manney lined out to 1b.

K. Forney grounded out to p unassisted.

T. Trotter singled up the middle.

A. Dendas flied out to rf.

Bottom of 3rd - ROLLINS batting

A. Maldonado flied out to rf.

B. Theisen singled to pitcher.

M. Carr grounded out to ss; B. Theisen advanced to second on a fielder's choice.

K. Zahradnik flied out to cf.

THIS
INNING R H E L

ANGELO S 0 1 0 1

ROLLINS 0 1 0 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - ANGELO S batting

A. Brand hit by pitch.

Z. Sifuentes doubled down the lf line; A. Brand advanced to third.

L. Feuge walked.

B. Waters reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; L. Feuge advanced to second on a fielder's choice; Z. Sifuentes

out at third ss to 3b; A. Brand scored.

G. Collins pinch ran for B. Waters.

T. Haywood fouled out to c.

K. Manney flied out to 2b.

Bottom of 4th - ROLLINS batting

C. Long singled to left field.

C. Long out at second c to ss, caught stealing.

M. Layton struck out swinging.

K. Forney to 3b.

Z. Sifuentes to ss.

B. Waters to dp for G. Collins.

B. Perantoni tripled to right center.

J. Borkey fouled out to 3b.

THIS
INNING R H E L

ANGELO S 1 1 0 2

ROLLINS 0 2 0 1



5th Inning
Top of 5th - ANGELO S batting

K. Forney grounded out to 2b.

T. Trotter flied out to 2b.

A. Dendas flied out to cf.

Bottom of 5th - ROLLINS batting

K. Forney to ss.

Z. Sifuentes to 3b.

R. Matthiese singled up the middle.

L. McLogan pinch ran for R. Matthiese.

G. Barrera pinch hit for A. Maldonado.

L. McLogan out at second c to ss, caught stealing.

G. Barrera flied out to cf.

B. Theisen doubled down the lf line.

M. Edevane pinch hit for M. Carr.

M. Edevane walked.

K. Zahradnik walked; M. Edevane advanced to second; B. Theisen advanced to third.

C. Long doubled to right center, 3 RBI; K. Zahradnik scored; M. Edevane scored; B. Theisen scored.

I. Golas pinch hit for M. Layton.

B. Waters to p.

M. Ruiz to dp.

I. Golas struck out swinging.

THIS
INNING R H E L

ANGELO S 0 0 0 0

ROLLINS 3 3 0 1



6th Inning
Top of 6th - ANGELO S batting

R. Matthiese to 1b for L. McLogan.

M. Edevane to c.

I. Golas to ss.

A. Brand lined out to ss.

Z. Sifuentes singled up the middle.

L. Feuge grounded into double play cf to 2b to 1b; Z. Sifuentes out on the play.

Bottom of 6th - ROLLINS batting

B. Perantoni singled up the middle.

J. Borkey reached first on an error by ss; B. Perantoni advanced to second on a fielder's choice.

R. Matthiese out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; J. Borkey advanced to second; B. Perantoni advanced to third.

G. Barrera singled through the right side, 2 RBI; J. Borkey scored, unearned; B. Perantoni scored.

THIS
INNING R H E L

ANGELO S 0 1 0 0

ROLLINS 2 2 1 1



Scoring Innings - Final
Angelo St. at Rollins
2/15/2026 at (Winter Park, FL)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E LOB

Angelo St. 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 6 3 3

Rollins 1 4 0 0 3 2 10 13 0 4

Angelo St. starters:
25/ss/K. Forney; 32/cf/T. Trotter; 24/rf/A. Dendas; 3/c/A. Brand; 29/3b/Z. Sifuentes; 13/1b/L. Feuge; 12/dp/B. Waters; 21/2b/T. Haywood; 1/lf/K.

Manney; 33/p/M. Ruiz;

Rollins starters:
1/rf/B. Perantoni; 25/cf/J. Borkey; 15/1b/R. Matthiese; 3/dp/A. Maldonado; 8/3b/B. Theisen; 33/c/M. Carr; 2/lf/K. Zahradnik; 6/2b/C. Long; 9/ss/M.

Layton; 26/p/R. Twiggs;

Bottom of 1st - ROLLINS batting

B. Perantoni popped up to lf.

J. Borkey singled to pitcher, bunt.

J. Borkey stole second.

J. Borkey stole third.

R. Matthiese grounded out to ss, RBI; J. Borkey scored.

A. Maldonado struck out looking.

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 2nd - ANGELO S batting

A. Brand lined out to rf.

Z. Sifuentes fouled out to 3b.

L. Feuge homered to left center, RBI.

B. Waters singled down the lf line.

T. Haywood singled to center field; B. Waters out at second cf to ss.

1 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - ROLLINS batting

B. Theisen singled through the right side.

M. Carr popped up to ss.

K. Zahradnik reached on a fielder's choice; B. Theisen advanced to second on an error by 2b.

K. Zahradnik stole second; B. Theisen out at third c to ss to 3b.

C. Long singled to right center, RBI; K. Zahradnik scored.

M. Layton hit by pitch; C. Long advanced to second.

B. Perantoni singled to left center; M. Layton advanced to second; C. Long advanced to third.

J. Borkey singled to first base, bunt, RBI; B. Perantoni advanced to second; M. Layton advanced to third; C. Long scored, unearned.

R. Matthiese reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; J. Borkey advanced to second; B. Perantoni scored on an error by 2b, unearned; M. Layton
scored, unearned.



J. Borkey out at third c to 3b, caught stealing.

4 R, 4 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 4th - ANGELO S batting

A. Brand hit by pitch.

Z. Sifuentes doubled down the lf line; A. Brand advanced to third.

L. Feuge walked.

B. Waters reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; L. Feuge advanced to second on a fielder's choice; Z. Sifuentes out at third ss to 3b; A. Brand
scored.

G. Collins pinch ran for B. Waters.

T. Haywood fouled out to c.

K. Manney flied out to 2b.

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - ROLLINS batting

K. Forney to ss.

Z. Sifuentes to 3b.

R. Matthiese singled up the middle.

L. McLogan pinch ran for R. Matthiese.

G. Barrera pinch hit for A. Maldonado.

L. McLogan out at second c to ss, caught stealing.

G. Barrera flied out to cf.

B. Theisen doubled down the lf line.

M. Edevane pinch hit for M. Carr.

M. Edevane walked.

K. Zahradnik walked; M. Edevane advanced to second; B. Theisen advanced to third.

C. Long doubled to right center, 3 RBI; K. Zahradnik scored; M. Edevane scored; B. Theisen scored.

I. Golas pinch hit for M. Layton.

B. Waters to p.

M. Ruiz to dp.

I. Golas struck out swinging.

3 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - ROLLINS batting

B. Perantoni singled up the middle.

J. Borkey reached first on an error by ss; B. Perantoni advanced to second on a fielder's choice.

R. Matthiese out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; J. Borkey advanced to second; B. Perantoni advanced to third.

G. Barrera singled through the right side, 2 RBI; J. Borkey scored, unearned; B. Perantoni scored.

2 R, 2 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.



Angelo St. at Rollins
2/15/2026 at (Winter Park, FL)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E LOB

Angelo St. 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 6 3 3

Rollins 1 4 0 0 3 2 10 13 0 4

ANGELO ST. SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 AB R H RBI

1 #25 K. Forney ss 2 0 0 0

2 #32 T. Trotter cf 3 0 1 0

3 #24 A. Dendas rf 3 0 0 0

4 #3 A. Brand c 2 1 0 0

5 #29 Z. Sifuentes 3b 3 0 2 0

6 #13 L. Feuge 1b 2 1 1 1

7 #12 B. Waters
#27 G. Collins

p 2

0

0

0

1

0

1

0

8 #21 T. Haywood 2b 2 0 1 0

9 #1 K. Manney lf 2 0 0 0

Totals 21 2 6 2
Runs 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
Hits 0 3 1 1 0 1 6
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 1 1 2 0 0 3

ANGELO S IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

33M. Ruiz (L) 4.2 11 8 5 2 2 26 23 92 55
12  B. Waters 0.2 2 2 1 0 1 5 4 8 6

Totals 5.1 13 10 6 2 3 31 27 100 61

HB: Ruiz [1].

GO-FO: Ruiz 2-6; Waters 1-0.
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Angelo St. at Rollins
2/15/2026 at (Winter Park, FL)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E LOB

Angelo St. 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 6 3 3

Rollins 1 4 0 0 3 2 10 13 0 4

ROLLINS SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 AB R H RBI

1 #1 B. Perantoni rf 4 2 3 0

2 #25 J. Borkey cf 4 2 2 1

3 #15 R. Matthiese
#44 L. McLogan

1b 3

0

0

0

1

0

2

0

4 #3 A. Maldonado
#14 G. Barrera

2

2

0

0

0

1

0

2

5 #8 B. Theisen 3b 3 1 3 0

6 #33 M. Carr
#27 M. Edevane

c 2

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

7 #2 K. Zahradnik lf 2 2 0 0

8 #6 C. Long 2b 3 1 3 4

9 #9 M. Layton
#22 I. Golas

ss 1

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 27 10 13 9
Runs 1 4 0 0 3 2 10
Hits 1 4 1 2 3 2 13
Errors 0 1 0 0 0 1 3
LOB 0 2 1 1 1 1 3

ROLLINS IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

26 R. Twiggs (W) 6.0 6 2 2 2 1 24 21 87 57

Totals 6.0 6 2 2 2 1 24 21 87 57

HB: Twiggs [0].

GO-FO: Twiggs 5-9.
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